# OP \$165.00 87463165

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		09/27/2019	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDEN CREAMERY LLC	
Street Address:	4740 W SUNSET BLVD #90182	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87463165	LET'S SPOON
Registration Number:	5413040	Н
Registration Number:	5081441	HALO TOP
Registration Number:	5355045	LET'S NOT RUSH THIS
Registration Number:	5355163	I'M COLD LET'S SPOON
Registration Number:	5355165	THE PERFECT PINT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242391890 Email: msingh@lkpgl.com

**Correspondent Name:** Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Singh	
SIGNATURE:	/melissa singh/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Version-Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Version-Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Version-Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 27, 2019, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender"), in favor of EDEN CREAMERY LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 17, 2018, recorded in (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on January 25, 2018 at Reel 6257, Frame 0582, and (ii) the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("<u>CIPO</u>") on March 11, 2019 with reference number 1001049936 and file number 1840918 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Lender acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO, CIPO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Lender authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO, CIPO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

DB2/37273914.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Christopher Pepera Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# Exhibit A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations/Applications

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	<u>Status</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date
H (Logo)	Eden Creamery LLC	Registered	87/642,295	10/11/17	5,413,040	2/27/2018
Halo Top	Eden Creamery LLC	Registered	86/955,766	3/28/16	5,081,441	11/15/16
Let's Not Rush This	Eden Creamery LLC	Registered	87/454,156	5/17/17	5,355,045	12/12/17
Гт Cold Let's Spoon	Eden Creamery LLC	Registered	87/462,656	5/24/17	5,355,163	12/12/17
The Perfect Pint	Eden Creamery LLC	Registered	87/462,860	5/24/17	5,355,165	12/12/17

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Owner	<u>Status</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Let's Spoon	Eden Creamery LLC	Pending	87/463,165	5/24/17

# Canadian Trademark Registrations/Applications

TMA1,009,732	1840918	HALO TOP
APPL'/DEM. NO	1867040	LET'S NOT RUSH THIS
APPL'/DEM. NO	1867041	IT'S WORTH THE WAIT
APPL'/DEM. NO	1880072	HALO TOP
APPL'/DEM. NO	1881935	HALO TOP
APPL'/DEM. NO	1891874	H Logo
APPL'/DEM. NO	1909428	BOTTOMS UP, CALORIES DOWN
APPL'/DEM. NO	1909429	I'M COLD, LET'S SPOON
APPL'/DEM. NO	1909430	STOP WHEN YOU HIT THE BOTTOM

DB2/ 37273914.2

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019**